

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST for 2017									
PART	SPEC	Approx quantity for year 2017	Unit	Unit pricing from Water Products:	Water Products Cost	Unit pricing from Ziebell Water Service Products Inc.	Ziebell Cost	Unit pricing from HD Supply	HD Supply Cost
FIRE HYDRANT									
	6' bury hydrant with auxiliary valve attached								
The hydrant shall be American Flow Control's Watrous Pacer Hydrant Traffic Model WB-67-250. The hydrants shall come painted, with the nozzle section painted Watrous Standard red - M4104. The hydrant shall have a 6-inch internal connection, and a 6-inch flanged base connection. The Village of Oak Park requires two 2 1/2" hose nozzles with one 4" pumper nozzle with no cap chains. The nozzles shall open counter clockwise. The bury depth shall be 6'-0".									
		20 ea		\$3,050.00	\$61,000.00	\$3,195.00	\$63,900.00	\$2,989.00	\$59,780.00
The auxiliary valve shall be the American Flow Control's 6-Inch diameter Resilient Wedge Gate Valve rated for 250 p.s.i.g. cold water working pressure, have a ductile iron body with a modified wedge disc, have flanged and mechanical joint ends, and be a non-rising stem type valve. The valve shall be manufactured in accordance with AWWA Standard C515. Both mechanical joint ends shall comply with AWWA Standard C111 and ANSI Standard A21.11 specifications. Epoxy coatings shall comply with AWWA C550.									
CUT-IN SLEEVE									
6"	MJ w/duck tip gasket with bolts	25 ea		\$542.50	\$13,562.50	\$459.00	\$11,475.00	\$455.00	\$11,375.00
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVE									
	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer								
Smith & Blaire Preferred									
4"x12"		2 ea		\$94.45	\$188.90	\$72.19	\$144.38	\$68.00	\$136.00
6" x 8"		5 ea		\$73.94	\$369.70	\$55.70	\$278.50	\$52.00	\$260.00
6" x 12"		5 ea		\$113.05	\$565.25	\$89.20	\$446.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
6" x 15"		5 ea		\$145.96	\$729.80	\$98.20	\$491.00	\$93.00	\$465.00
6"x30"		2 ea		\$327.25	\$654.50	\$217.50	\$435.00	\$212.00	\$424.00
8" x 8"		2 ea		\$83.48	\$166.96	\$65.25	\$130.50	\$62.00	\$124.00
8" x 12"		5 ea		\$132.60	\$663.00	\$103.95	\$519.75	\$99.00	\$495.00
8" x 15"		5 ea		\$166.48	\$832.40	\$119.49	\$597.45	\$112.00	\$560.00
8"x30"		2 ea		\$349.17	\$698.34	\$256.32	\$512.64	\$245.00	\$490.00
10" x 8"		5 ea		\$95.75	\$478.75	\$84.69	\$423.45	\$80.00	\$400.00
10" x 12"		5 ea		\$182.22	\$911.10	\$132.58	\$662.90	\$125.00	\$625.00
10" x 15"		5 ea		\$228.25	\$1,141.25	\$153.87	\$769.35	\$147.00	\$735.00

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST for 2017

PART	SPEC	Approx quantity for year 2017	Unit	Unit pricing from Water Products:	Water Products Cost	Unit pricing from Ziebell Water Service Products Inc.	Ziebell Cost	Unit pricing from HD Supply	HD Supply Cost
12" x 8"		5 ea		\$124.98	\$624.90	\$100.25	\$501.25	\$95.00	\$475.00
12" x 12"		2 ea		\$199.86	\$399.72	\$160.53	\$321.06	\$153.00	\$306.00
12" x 15"		2 ea		\$258.05	\$516.10	\$182.60	\$365.20	\$171.00	\$342.00
16" x 20"		5 ea		\$493.37	\$2,466.85	\$599.00	\$2,995.00	\$535.00	\$2,675.00
16" x 30"		2 ea		\$825.17	\$1,650.34	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$827.00	\$1,654.00
18" x 30"		2 ea		\$857.34	\$1,714.68	\$1,289.95	\$2,579.90	\$985.00	\$1,970.00
Abandon Service Sleeve									
	Full circle stainless steel - Robar 6636AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style								
6" - 3" outlet		2 ea				\$475.00	\$950.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
8" - 3" outlet		2 ea				\$495.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
10" - 3" outlet		2 ea				\$499.00	\$998.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
12" - 3" outlet		2 ea				\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6" - 4" outlet		2 ea				\$589.00	\$1,178.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
8" - 4" outlet		2 ea				\$597.00	\$1,194.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
10" - 4" outlet		2 ea				\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
12" - 4" outlet		2 ea				\$634.00	\$1,268.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE									
	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer								
6" x 8" - 1" tap		15 ea		\$102.08	\$1,531.20	\$79.50	\$1,192.50	\$72.00	\$1,080.00
6" x 12" - 1" tap		10 ea		\$141.20	\$1,412.00	\$117.80	\$1,178.00	\$101.00	\$1,010.00
6" x 7" - 1.5" tap		10 ea		\$97.07	\$970.70	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$76.00	\$760.00
6" x 12" - 1.5" tap		10 ea		\$151.69	\$1,516.90	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
6" x 12" - 2" tap		10 ea		\$158.36	\$1,583.60	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
8" x 8" - 1" tap		5 ea		\$97.83	\$489.15	\$89.00	\$445.00	\$79.00	\$395.00
8" x 12" - 1" tap		5 ea		\$160.75	\$803.75	\$129.00	\$645.00	\$114.00	\$570.00
8" x 15" - 1" tap		5 ea		\$158.56	\$792.80	\$147.00	\$735.00	\$132.00	\$660.00
8" x 7" - 1.5" tap		5 ea		\$122.12	\$610.60	\$97.00	\$485.00	\$86.00	\$430.00
8" x 12" - 1.5" tap		10 ea		\$171.25	\$1,712.50	\$137.00	\$1,370.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
8" x 12" - 2" tap		10 ea		\$177.92	\$1,779.20	\$147.00	\$1,470.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00
10" x 12" - 1" tap		2 ea		\$210.36	\$420.72	\$163.00	\$326.00	\$145.00	\$290.00
10" x 15" - 1" tap		2 ea		\$257.00	\$514.00	\$179.00	\$358.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
10" x 12" - 1.5" tap		2 ea		\$220.86	\$441.72	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
10" x 12" - 2" tap		2 ea		\$227.53	\$455.06	\$187.00	\$374.00	\$160.00	\$320.00

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK WATER and SEWER PART PRICE LIST for 2017

PART	SPEC	Approx quantity for year 2017	Unit	Unit pricing from Water Products:	Water Products Cost	Unit pricing from Ziebell Water Service Products Inc.	Ziebell Cost	Unit pricing from HD Supply	HD Supply Cost
12" x 7" - 1" tap		5 ea		\$153.50	\$767.50	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
12" x 12" - 1" tap		5 ea		\$228.00	\$1,140.00	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$170.00	\$850.00
12" x 12" - 1.5" tap		5 ea		\$238.50	\$1,192.50	\$199.50	\$997.50	\$180.00	\$900.00
12" x 12" - 2" tap		5 ea		\$245.50	\$1,227.50	\$219.00	\$1,095.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
16" x 20" - 1" tap		2 ea		\$602.00	\$1,204.00	\$637.00	\$1,274.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
16" x 20" - 1.5" tap		2 ea		\$612.50	\$1,225.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
16" x 12" - 2" tap		2 ea		\$440.00	\$880.00	\$398.00	\$796.00	\$335.00	\$670.00
16" x 20" - 2" tap		2 ea		\$619.00	\$1,238.00	\$698.00	\$1,396.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
VALVE BOXES									
	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type								
complete box		20 ea		\$152.00	\$3,040.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
standard 5 1/4 drop lid		10 ea		\$12.75	\$127.50	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$13.50	\$135.00
BRASS									
roundways									
	full ball valve - Mueller compression fittings								
1"		40 ea		\$76.70	\$3,068.00	\$93.45	\$3,738.00	\$89.00	\$3,560.00
1.5"		20 ea		\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$207.50	\$4,150.00	\$192.00	\$3,840.00
2"		10 ea		\$248.00	\$2,480.00	\$304.90	\$3,049.00	\$288.00	\$2,880.00
BRASS Continued									
corporation cocks									
	full ball valve - Mueller compression fittings								
1"		40 ea		\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$54.60	\$2,184.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00
1.5"		20 ea		\$103.50	\$2,070.00	\$122.95	\$2,459.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
2"		10 ea		\$171.00	\$1,710.00	\$203.20	\$2,032.00	\$189.00	\$1,890.00
LEAD PACKS									
	Ford Fittings								
5/8" S x 1" copper		5 ea		\$31.50	\$157.50	\$49.95	\$249.75	\$29.00	\$145.00
3/4" XS x 1" copper		5 ea		\$34.50	\$172.50	\$48.25	\$241.25	\$41.00	\$205.00
3/4" XS BEND x 1" copper		10 ea			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

[illegible]